dated 06.05.2022 calling upon the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) (1) Mrs. Rajbala Goyal 

wio Mr. Naresh Kumar goyal & (2) Mr. Naresh Kumar Goyal S/o Mali Ram Goyal 

(3) Mr. Sumit kumar Sharma S/o Mr. Satish kumar sharma to repay the amount 

mentioned in notice being of Rs. 2036826.36 (Rupees Twenty Lac Thirty six Thousand 

eight Hundred Twenty six and Thirty six paise only) withing 60 days from the date of receipt 

ofthe said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 

the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described